

DIME BOX BLACK BRIDGE FESTIVAL

Sponsored by the Dime Box Lions Club

VENDOR BOOTH INFORMATION

Saturday, October 7, 2023

Booth Application Deadline: September 25, 2023

Booth Space: 10'x10' space (first come, first paid basis)

Cost per space: \$25 non-refundable fee

Free to non-profit organizations

Details:

Booths will be located in downtown Dime Box, Texas.

On Saturday morning, October 7, 2023, please meet with booth directors in front of the bank to receive your booth location. Booth setup will begin at 6:00am Saturday morning, October 7, 2023. The streets will be blocked/closed by 8:00am on Saturday morning so you will need your vehicle unloaded and booth set up by 8:00am. No vehicles will be allowed in the downtown street area. Exhibitors are asked to be equipped with their own display equipment. We reserve the right to bar any items deemed offensive or in poor taste.

NO ELECTRICITY WILL BE PROVIDED. YOU MAY NOT PLUG ANY ELECTRICAL CORDS INTO ANY OUTLETS ON ANY OF THE BUILDINGS IN DIME BOX, TEXAS.

You may use a fueled generator at your booth. If you will be using a fueled generator in your booth, please specify on the entry form.

Vendors are asked not to take down booths until after the BBQ cook-off auctions. NO vehicles will be allowed in the downtown area until after the auctions.

In order to help boost vendor sales, our marathon racers will be receiving cash equivalent coupons to redeem at vendor booths during the festival. Vendors may cash in your coupons at the Lions Club tent (near the stage) after 4pm. Cash equivalent coupons will not be refunded after festival clean-up on Saturday, October 7, 2023.



BLACK BRIDGE FESTIVAL ~ VENDOR BOOTH APPLICATION

Festival Date: Saturday, October 7, 2023 ~ Application Deadline: September 25, 2023

Individual Name:		
Organization/Business Name: _		
Mailing Address:		
hone Number:	Emai	il:
raft Booth Spaces:	@ \$25.00	** NO ELECTRICITY PROVIDED **
ood Booth Spaces:	@ \$25.00	Will you be bringing a fueled generator? Yes No
Swap Booth Spaces:	@ \$25.00	105
Ionprofit Booth Spaces:	No Charge	
Describe what you will be sellir	ng at your booth:	
release and forever discharge the Dim	e Box Black Bridge Festivo	nes and any rules for the well-being of those attending this eve al Committee, Dime Box Lions Club, and any individuals associa and damages resulting from my/our participation in this even
		Date:

Make check or money order payable to the **Dime Box Lions Foundation**

Please mail completed application along with application fees to
Dime Box Lions Foundation
c/o Debbie Kostelka
PO Box 266
Dime Box, TX 77853

For more information call or text (979) 716-1860 or (979) 540-8532 Dime Box Lions Club at: dimeboxlionsclub.com